OP \$40.00 4691119

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM458880 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/17/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fastline Technologies, LLC		05/17/2017	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Discovery Inc.	
Street Address:	13915 N Mopac Expy	
Internal Address:	Suite 210	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78728	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4691119	RISKCOVERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3053970845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3053970845

Email: mlima@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Ashley G. Kessler

Address Line 1: South Biscayne Blvd, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley G. Kessler
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley G. Kessler/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Riskcovery Trademark Assignment Signed#page1.tif source=Riskcovery Trademark Assignment Signed#page2.tif source=Riskcovery Trademark Assignment Signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006262 FRAME: 0110

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fastline Technologies, LLC a Texas Limited Liability Company, wholly owned by Altep, Inc., a Texas corporation, having its principal place of business located at 7450 Remcon Circle, El Paso, Texas 79912, United States of America ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, both registered and common law, set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Advanced Discovery Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business located at 13915 North Mopac Expressway, Suite 210, Austin, Texas 78728, United States of America ("Assignee") desired to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigned unto Assignee nunc pro tune effective as of May 17, 2017 ("the Effective Date"), the following:

Assignor hereby sold, assigned, transferred and otherwise conveyed to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks, both registered and common law, in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registration included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), the right to carry on the business associated with the Trademarks, and all choses in action, including without limitation the right to assert such registered trademarks and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor, by and through the undersigned, covenants that Assignor had the full right to execute this *Nunc Pro Tunc* Assignment and authorized the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and officials in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A to Assignee, as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agreed to further execute any and all documents reasonably necessary at any time now or in the future to effect and/or perfect this *Nunc Pro Tunc* Assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

LEGAL\33280558\1 LEGAL\34161550\1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date first above written.

"ASSIGNOR"

Fastline Technologies, LLC, a wholly owned LLC of Altep, Inc.

By:

Name: Roger Miller

Title: Member

Exhibit A

RISKCOVERY (Word Mark)	U.S.	4691119	
RISKCOVERÑ	European Union	013367586	
RISKCOVER ?	European Union	012956553	

LEGAL\33280558\1 LEGAL\34161550\1

RECORDED: 01/22/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006262 FRAME: 0113